

PC 12/22
SH. SURAJ KUMAR
Vs.
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

25.07.2022

Present: Sh. Anurag Kaushik, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

The publication has been made.

The valuation of the property has not been filed inasmuch as ld. counsel for the petitioner has submitted that on Page-46 Annexure P-8, he has given all the description of the property and perusal of the said para reveals that complete particulars of the property has not been furnished. Complete particulars be furnished on or before the next date of hearing.

Be put up on 12.09.2022 for further proceedings.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/25.07.2022