

PC 12/22
Suraj Kumar Vs. State of NCT of Delhi

12.09.2022

Present: Sh. Avinash Trivedi, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

The particulars of the suit property has been furnished by the counsel for the petitioner. Be taken on record.

Notice be issued to the SDM Muzzafarpur, Bihar on filing of PF to file the valuation report of the suit property, returnable for 16.01.2023.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/12.09.2022