

PC 12/22

SURAJ KUMAR Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

16.01.2023

Present: Counsel for petitioner.  
None for R-1/State.  
Sh. Vinod Aggarwal, counsel for R-2 and R-3  
alongwith R-2 and R-3.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for R-2 and R-3 has filed written statement,  
list of documents alongwith documents, application u/o 8 Rule 1  
CPC and vakalatnama. Copy supplied

Now to come up on 27.05.2023 for reply/arguments  
and disposal of miscellaneous applications.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/16.01.2023