

SURAJ KUMAR VS. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

21.03.2024

Present: Proxy counsel for petitioner (through VC).
None for respondents.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment for filing
reply qua the objections filed by R-2 and R-3.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 24.08.2024 for further
proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/21.03.2024