

PC 12/22

Suraj Kumar Vs. State Of Nct Of Delhi And Ors

24.08.2024

Present: Proxy Counsel for petitioner (through VC).

None for respondents.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment in terms of order 21.03.2024.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 06.02.2025 for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 24.08.2024