

1 PC 12/22 SH. SURAJ KUMAR Vs. STATE OF NCT OF
DELHI AND ORS

27.11.2025

Present : Sh. Jatin Arora, Counsel for the petitioner with
petitioner in person.

PW1 Nirbhay Kumar is absent.

PW2 Rajeev Kumar in person.

None for R-1/State.

Sh. Binod Aggarwal, counsel for R-2 and R-3.

Advance copy of the affidavits of PW1, PW2 and
PW3/petitioner supplied today. Their fair copies be filed in the
court on or before the NDOH.

To come up for evidence of PW1 and PW2 only on
13.03.2026.

PW1 and PW2 are the attesting witnesses and they
shall be examined and cross-examined on the same date keeping in
view the nature of their testimony.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 27.11.2025